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A few updates since the last meeting:

 All datasets updated or just about to be updated

 New datasets added: fish catches and submarine cables

 New datasets that will be added next week: status of bathing waters,
hydrocarbon licences and bidding blocks, offshore installations

 Fine‐tuning of the map:

• Toggle size‐full screen

• Share a link (just like in EMODnet Physics)

• Filter data by attribute

What we’ve been doing
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Feedback

 In January we had a conference call with key stakeholders (e.g. JRC,
OSPAR, HELCOM, ICES, the Crown Estate and many others). The
formulated suggestions as to how we could improve our portal.

A fine‐tuning plan was drafted, with many suggestions already
implemented

The Joint Nature Conservation Committee (UK) approached us: they
would like to be the reference organisation for all UK data

The International Associations of Oil and Gas Producers will make a
paper map based on our dataset. They’re also collaborating with us to
improve our data

We attended the Maritime Day in Athens
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What we’ll be doing

 Complete data collection (critical areas: pipelines, cables, the Black
Sea)

Retrieve AIS data on shipping (maybe through the JRC) and create a
vessel traffic density map

Include data on MSP

Improve the look & feel of the website (third year)

Create user groups that will evaluate our portal and formulate formal
suggestions and recommendations that may feed into the next phase of
EMODnet (third year)

Formalise data transmission through a Memorandum of Understanding
with data sources (third year)
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Thanks for your attention!
Key contacts:

Cogea: Alvise Bragadin  e‐mail: a.bragadin@cogea.it

Alessandro Pititto e‐mail: apititto@cogea.it

Luigi Falco (GIS coordinator) e‐mail: lfalco@cogea.it

AND: Dominique Aviat  e‐mail: dominique.aviat@and‐international.com

AZTI: Javier Franco e‐mail: jafranco@azti.es

CETMAR:  Rosa Chapela e‐mail: rchapela@cetmar.org

Eurofish: Anca Sfetcovici e‐mail: anca.sfetcovici@eurofish.dk

Lovell Johns: Symon Porteous e‐mail: symon.porteous@lovelljohns.com

Wil Adnams (GIS coordinator) e‐mail: wil.adnams@lovelljohns.com


